one hundredths (9l.SS) feet to the southeasteily line of said Summer Street. the last two lines

bounding on said Godin land;-

thence: Northeasterly, along the southeasterly line of said Summer Street. turning an interior

angle of 90o - 00,- 00". one-hundred forty-six and nine one hundredths (146.09) feet to land nor'r'

orlormerl-v of Robert S. Jenson & Thomas Bouthillette:-

thence: Southeasterly" along said .lenson & Bouthillette land. turning an interior angle of 86o -

20,- 00,,. one hundred eighiy-two and forty one hundredths (182'40) feet to the nofihwesterly

[...]

one hundredths (91.SS) feet to the southeasterly line of said Summer Street. the last two lines

bounding on said Godin land;-

thence: Northeasterly" along the southeasterly line of said Summer Street. turning an interior

angle of 90o - 00'- 00'," one hundred forty-six and nine one hundredths (146.09) f-eet to land now

or formerly of Robert S. Jenson & Thomas Bouthillette;-

thence: Southeasterly, along said Jenson & Bouthillette land, turning an interior angle of 86' -

20'- 00,,. one hundred eighty-two and forly one hundredths (182.40) feet to the northwesterly

line of said Spring Street;-

thence: Southwesterly. along the northwesterly line of said Spring Street. turning an interior

angle of 101" - 46' - 00". eight and zero one hundredths (8.00) feet;-

thence: Southwesterly, turning an interior angle of LJ1o - 54' - 00", one hundred seventy-seven